## Adopted by the Judiciary Committee

January 28, 2015

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1281

- Page 1, line 9, after "alert" insert "public"
- Page 1, line 12, remove "or"
- Page 1, line 13, after "death" insert ", or the officer has been abducted or is missing while on duty"
- Page 1, line 17, replace the second "or" with "and"
- Page 2, line 3, remove "or"
- Page 2, line 4, after the underscored comma insert "or the officer has been abducted or is missing while on duty,"

Renumber accordingly